ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED





OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 PHONE: 0361-2739520Web: www.aegcl.co.in

No. AEGCL/MD/HR/E&SS Consultant/41/2020/59

Date: 01-01-2022

ADVERTISEMENT

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

EMPLOYMENT NOTICE

Applications are invited from candidates having requisite qualification and experience for engagement of "Individual Consultant For Environmental And Social Safeguard" for Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB) funded Assam Intrastate Transmission System Enhancement Project under AEGCL for a period of 3 (three) years, on contractual basis.

Candidates who had applied in response to our advertisement no. AEGCL/MD/HR/E&SS Consultant/41/2020/51 dated 16-12-2021 need not apply afresh.

The detailed advertisement, application form, declaration form, etc. can be downloaded from the AEGCL's website www.aegcl.co.in. The last date of submission of completed application is 11/01/2022, 5:00 PM. Other terms & conditions of the advertisement no. AEGCL/MD/HR/E&SS Consultant/41/2020/51 dated 16-12-2021 (uploaded in website) shall remain unvaried.

Sd/-

General Manager (HR), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati

Memo No: AEGCL/MD/HR/E&SS Consultant/41/2020/59 (A) Copy to:

Date: 01-01-2022

- The PS to MD, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Ghy-1.
 - 2. The CGM (PP&D), AEGCL
 - 3. The Project Director (AIIB), AEGCL
 - 4. The GM (Marketing & PR), AEGCL -- She is requested to publish the advertisement in "The Assam Tribune", "The Sentinel", "Asomiya Pratidin", "Agradoot", "Financial Express" newspapers.
 - The DGM (IT) i/c, AEGCL -- He is requested to upload the notice in the AEGCL's website.

General Manager (HR),

AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1